Reason

Teach in another NC LEA

Reach in a NC charter school
Move to non-teaching position
Continue education/sabbatical
Retired with reduced

Teach in private school
Resigned teach in another state

Dissatisfied with teaching/career chan

Did not obtain license

Resigned for other reasons
Resigned for unknown reasons
Non-renewal of contract

Interim contract ended

Resigned in lieu of dismissal
Dismissed

Reduction in Force

Retired with full benefits
Re-employed retired teacher resign
Resigned responsibilities/childcare
Resigned family relocation
Resigned health

Military orders

Deceased

End of VIF term

End of TFA term

TOTAL

2008-09
2,073.0
72.0
994.0
325.0
228.0
109.0
493.0
541.0
188.0
1,118.0
343.0
153.0
665.0
169.0
17.0
40.0
1,791.0
457.0
694.0
1,478.0
210.0
86.0
61.0
209.0
81.0
12,595.0

Source: N.C. Department of Public Instruction

Teacher Turnover Report

2009-10
892.5
53.0
888.0
259.0
276.0
90.0
352.0
366.0
143.0
663.5
261.0
375.0
1,019.0
158.0
52.0
498.0
1,621.0
868.0
535.0
1,051.0
157.0
109.0
56.0
185.0
84.0
11,012.0

2010-11
1,364.0
44.0
1,020.0
239.0
385.0
114.0
312.0
640.0
88.0
669.0
256.0
255.0
637.5
165.0
28.0
227.0
1,808.0
203.0
569.0
1,183.0
204.0
91.0
55.0
108.0
128.0
10,792.5

2011-12
1,625.0
49.0
1,051.0
242.0
484.0
116.0
341.0
816.0
84.0
733.0
285.0
339.0
690.7
147.0
17.0
172.0
2,021.0
196.0
640.0
1,239.0
215.3
126.0
65.0
57.0
40.0
11,791.0

2012-13
2,654.0
143.0
1,358.0
234.0
532.0
143.0
451.0
874.0
42.0
756.0
279.0
198.0
681.2
74.0
21.0
39.0
1,941.0
181.0
708.0
1,400.0
217.3
108.0
52.0
86.0
118.0
13,290.5



