Teacher Turnover Report

Reason	2008-09	2009-10	2010-11	2011-12	2012-13
Teach in another NC LEA	2,073.0	892.5	1,364.0	1,625.0	2,654.0
Reach in a NC charter school	72.0	53.0	44.0	49.0	143.0
Move to non-teaching position	994.0	888.0	1,020.0	1,051.0	1,358.0
Continue education/sabbatical	325.0	259.0	239.0	242.0	234.0
Retired with reduced	228.0	276.0	385.0	484.0	532.0
Teach in private school	109.0	90.0	114.0	116.0	143.0
Resigned teach in another state	493.0	352.0	312.0	341.0	451.0
Dissatisfied with teaching/career chan	541.0	366.0	640.0	816.0	874.0
Did not obtain license	188.0	143.0	88.0	84.0	42.0
Resigned for other reasons	1,118.0	663.5	669.0	733.0	756.0
Resigned for unknown reasons	343.0	261.0	256.0	285.0	279.0
Non-renewal of contract	153.0	375.0	255.0	339.0	198.0
Interim contract ended	665.0	1,019.0	637.5	690.7	681.2
Resigned in lieu of dismissal	169.0	158.0	165.0	147.0	74.0
Dismissed	17.0	52.0	28.0	17.0	21.0
Reduction in Force	40.0	498.0	227.0	172.0	39.0
Retired with full benefits	1,791.0	1,621.0	1,808.0	2,021.0	1,941.0
Re-employed retired teacher resign	457.0	868.0	203.0	196.0	181.0
Resigned responsibilities/childcare	694.0	535.0	569.0	640.0	708.0
Resigned family relocation	1,478.0	1,051.0	1,183.0	1,239.0	1,400.0
Resigned health	210.0	157.0	204.0	215.3	217.3
Military orders	86.0	109.0	91.0	126.0	108.0
Deceased	61.0	56.0	55.0	65.0	52.0
End of VIF term	209.0	185.0	108.0	57.0	86.0
End of TFA term	81.0	84.0	128.0	40.0	118.0
TOTAL	12,595.0	11,012.0	10,792.5	11,791.0	13,290.5

Source: N.C. Department of Public Instruction